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	Section 1  REDUNDANCY PAYMENT

	Has this person received a redundancy payment from UniSA within the past 3 years?            Yes/ No (see over)

	Section 2  EMPLOYEE DETAILS

	Employee ID
	

	Family Name
	

	Given Names
	

	Section 3  VISA DETAILS

	Please Circle:

Australian Citizen / Permanent Resident or NZ Citizen/ Temporary Visa

	    If Temporary Visa, Visa Type
	

	Section 4  POSITION DETAILS

	Position Number of New Appt or H.D.A.
	

	Position Title
	

	Level
(Classification)
	
	Step
	

	Fraction
	
	Merit selected
	       Yes/No

	Start Date of Appointment
	

	Next Annual or H.D.A. Increment Date
	

	Probation End Date (if applicable)
	

	
End Date of Appointment
	

	Unit/Area 
	

	CostCentreCode 
	AD/PG/SR/TN/PD __ __ - __ __ - __ __ __ __ __ __
                              (   PD Only  )


COMPULSORY
If not fulltime, indicate the hours/minutes worked per week

Week 1 (non pay week)
	Sat
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri

	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins


Week 2  (pay week)
	Sat
	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri

	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins
	Hrs/Mins


**Please check any leave bookings that may be affected by this change and update accordingly**

Reason for Placement  
Substantive
   (Appointed



   (Granted Continuing


   (Vary Fraction 


   (Vary Work Pattern  



   (Secondment Out   (external) 


   (Linked
Temporary
(Higher Duties (H.D.A.)
(Acting)             
(Course Coordination


( Program Director


(Additional Duties


(Replacement 
                               (Secondment

(Redeployment 

	Central Payroll Office Use Only

	……....…/…..…..…/…..…..…….. Entered by ………….…..….….
…..…..…/…….……/…..…..…….. Checked by …………...……….



Substantive Status of Employee

(Continuing – (Cntg)
(Fixed Term – Graduate/Trainee (fcap)
(Fixed Term – Replacement (frep)
(Fixed Term – Research (frch)
(Fixed Term – Senior Staff (fsen)
(Fixed Term – Specific Task or Project (ftsk)
(Fixed Term – Work-Force Planning (fwfp)
(Fixed Term – Teaching Academic (ftac)
(Fixed Term – HEO10 and above (ftab)
(Redeployee – (redp)
Comments 
Reason for End of Placement  

(End Secondment (cont)
 (End Contract (cont) 
(Revert Fraction (frac)
 (Revert substantive (rvsb)
(End Redeploymnt (redp)
	Section 5  SUPERANNUATION


Employees in the UniSuper Defined Benefit Division/ Accumulation 2 must be given the option to contribute to superannuation on their higher duties allowance. 

NB
Please refer to myUniSA to determine fund.  For further information, refer to the PTC webpage http://w3.unisa.edu.au/hrm/employment/remuneration/superannuation/super.asp
Does the employee want to make superannuation contributions on their HDA?

YES
(
(both employee and employer super contributions will apply)


NO
(
(only employer super contributions to the Accumulation 1 apply)
NOTE: Please attach written election by the employee to support the above.
	Section 6 AUTHORISATION 

Complete if you are the nominated VCA Holder and approve the request 

	VCA Holder Name 
	 

	VCA Holder Position 
	 

	VCA Holder Signature 
	 

	Date Approved 
	 

	Complete if you are the PTC Authoriser and confirm the correct VCA holder has provided appropriate approval 

	PTC Authoriser Name 
	 

	PTC Authoriser Signature 
	 

	PTC Authoriser Extension No. 
	 

	Date Confirmed 
	 

	Level 3 Authorisation Required 

Please refer to the to the Standard Operating Protocol ‘Management of PTC Paper-based Forms’ to determine the appropriate authoriser. 


Completion of all fields will avoid delays in processing
	Central Payroll Office Use Only

	Item Code
	
	Super Add Screen Entered
	

	RT Super Codes
	

	Leave Bookings Checked
	

	Temporary Visa Checked by Visa Team
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To meet auditing requirements, it is important that all fields on this form be completed when notifying payroll of either a new appointment, position movement, change of work fraction or work pattern.  

Section 1
Redundancy Payment

As per the applicable industrial instrument, employees who have accepted a redundancy are not eligible to be re-employed by the University without prior approval from the Executive Director: People, Talent and Culture from 3 years from date of separation.
Section 4
Position Details
Position Number of New Appt or H.D.A. - Enter the position number in this field to ensure a correct payment.  Please ensure the position number is the appropriate classification and that the Unit/Area Code field is completed.
Classification - This defaults from the position number.  Payroll will cross reference the position number and the classification.  
Level - Please fill in the incremental step of the employee. 

Fraction - Enter the fraction the employee works, eg  Professional or General staff continuing fulltime = 73:30 hours per fortnight  (fraction = 1)  or Academic staff continuing fulltime staff 75 hours per fortnight (fraction = 1)

Merit Selected - As defined in the Staff Recruitment and Selection Policy (HR27.0)
Next Annual Increment Date or H.D.A. Increment Date - Usually 12 months from commencement of appointment unless prior negotiation.

	Fraction 

(per fortnight)
	Hours/Minutes Paid 
(per fortnight)
	Hours/Minutes Worked
(per fortnight)

	.1
	7:21
	7:30

	.2
	14:42
	15:00

	.3
	22:03
	22:30

	.4
	29:24
	30:00

	.5
	36:45
	37:30

	.6
	44:06
	45:00

	.7
	51:27
	52:30

	.8
	58:48
	60:00

	.9
	66:09
	67:30

	1
	73:30
	75:00


If not full time indicate the hours/minutes to be worked per week - In order for Payroll Services to accurately pay employees enter the actual hours/minutes that the employee will work on each day of the week.  Ensure that both the pay week and non pay week fields are completed.  
NOTE - Professional or General staff are entitled to work (9 minutes) additional time per day to enable paid leave for the period between Christmas Day and New Years Day.  (See chart to the left)  For more information about work hours please refer to the applicable industrial instrument.
Status of Employee - It is critical to get this area correct to ensure compliance.  Fixed Term Contracts (FTC) are guided by the applicable industrial instrument.
Reason for placement 

*Please note: An employee with a subclass 482 visa will require prior approval from DoHA before changes to their contract are made
Appointed - The employee has been appointed to the position.

Granted Continuing - The employee has moved from Casual or Fixed Term Contract to a Continuing position.

Vary Fraction or Work Pattern - The employee has changed the number of hours/minutes to be paid per fortnight or has varied their work 
pattern over the fortnight.

Secondment Out (of the University) - The employee holds a substantive position within UniSA however has temporarily transferred to another organisation.

Higher Duties (H.D.A.) - The employee will receive a temporary allowance in addition to their current substantive position for performing duties at a higher classification level.

Secondment Internal (to the University) - The employee holds a substantive position within UniSA however has temporarily transferred to another position within UniSA.

Redeployment - The employee will receive a salary at their substantive level.
Section 6 Authorisations
Please print both the name and position of the authorised officer in the areas provided.  

 

VCA Holder NAME as per VC Authorisations (VCAs Framework):  

 

UniSA’s VC Authorisations can be found here:  

https://i.unisa.edu.au/staff/risk-assurance-services/vice-chancellors-authorisations/  

 

PTC Authoriser Signature and name:  

This form requires a Level 3 PTC Authoriser or higher. By signing this document, the PTC Authoriser is verifying that the appropriate approval from a VCA holder has been provided. Please refer to the to the Standard Operating Protocol ‘Management of PTC Paper-based Forms’ to determine the appropriate PTC Authoriser. 
IMPORTANT: In order to meet auditing requirements, only forms with an appropriate authorisation can be processed
HRIS 002 Guidelines








